#### 502026281 08/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ubaldo Traldi	03/25/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perfetti van Melle S.p.A.		
Street Address:	Via XXV Aprile, 7, Lainate		
City:	Milan		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20020		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422543

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2023935350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Allen S. Melser

Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P73847US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen S. Melser	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P73847US0\_Assignment\_\_executed#page1.tif source=P73847US0\_Assignment\_\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0630 OF \$40.00 29422543

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, I, Ubaldo	l'raldi	
a citizen of Italy		
and residing in Milan, Italy		
have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	
	PACKAGE AND PACKAGE B	LANK
for which an application for U	nited States Letters Patent	
was executed on even date was filed on		signed Appl. No.
Whereas, PERFETTI VAL	N MELLE S.P.A.	(hereinafter Assignee),
having a principal place of bus	iness at	
Via XXV Aprile, 7, Lainate, Mila	n 20020, Italy	
is desirous of acquiring the en	ire right, title and interest	to the said invention, and in and to
the said application and any Le	etters Patent that may issue	: thereon:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and extensions thereof; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as assignee of his entire right, title and interest.

The undersigned also hereby sells and assigns to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the undersigned to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in his own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the undersigned further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The undersigned hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to the successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, the successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0631

# $\frac{ASSIGNMENT\ OF\ APPLICATION\ FOR\ UNITED\ STATES\ PATENT}{Page\ 2}$

I authorize my attorneys at JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

In w	itness who	ereo	f, Ubaldo	TRALDI			
has set his h	and this	Y	2514	day of	Y	MARCH	2011
		day			mont	Ь	year
					¥ Uba	ida Thall 10	Ldu"
Witness: ✓		2	~~~	9	2	~~	
	lame:	Marie	ALES	32/1/1	zn.		AGH1
A	ddress:	<u>(n</u>	VIA KA 11/11/10	(V AP)		5 ¥ - 20	1020 LAINATO
	lame:	<i>.</i>	Ciarrant		? Panc E 7		LAWATO
	a and a second	*********		ALY	***		

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638-6666

PATENT REEL: 028794 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 08/15/2012**